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NOTIFICATION

In pursuance of the DOPT Office Memorandum No. F.No.12/2/2023-JCA dated 9/7/2024, the
Jamia Hamdard shall observe the following holidays for the year 2025.

1. Republic Day January 26 Sunday

- Maha Shivaratri February 26 Wednesday

3. Holi March 14 Friday

4. Juma-tul-Wida March 28 Friday

5. Idu’l Fitr* March 31-April 01 Monday-Tuesday
6. Mahavir Jayanti April 10 Thursday

7 Good Friday -~ April 18 Friday

8. Buddha Purnima May 12 Monday

9. Iduz Zuha * June 07-08 Saturday-Sunday
10.  Muharram* July 06 Sunday

11.  Independence Day August 15 Friday

12.  Janmashtami August 16 Saturday

13.  Eid-e-Milad-an-Nabi* September 05 Friday

14.  Gandhi Jayanti October 02 Thursday

15. Dussehra October 02 Thursday

16. - Deepawali October 20 Monday

17.  Guru Nanak’s Birthday November 05 Wednesday

18.  Christmas December 25 Thursday

NOTE : 1. Holidays marked (*) are subject to appearance or moon. :
2. As notified earlier the total number of Casual Leave (including 2 R.H.) will be 10 days.
3. Separate notification will be issued for JH Kannur Campus.

Authority: Approval of Vice-Chancellor dated 06.12.2024. M % a8 2
Z(1>(*1
(Dr. Sarfaraz Ahsan)

Dy. Registrar

Copy to:

1. All Deans

2. All Heads of the Departments/Offices/Units

3. Finance Officer/Director, IQAC/Controller of Examinations

4. Chief Proctor/Provost (Boys/Girls)/DSW/In-charge Security

5. Incharge-HAH CIT — - to get it uploaded on Jamia Hamdard website

6. AR/Secretary to Vice-Chancellor

7. Sr. PA to Registrar

8. Personal/Guard File



